
PACK P/M

1 Bracket (w/#4 x 16mm Screws) B103-59R R25414 Metal 2 G P

2 Platform Assembly B103-59S R25416 Wood 2 F M

3 Guard Rail B103-59R R30380 Wood 4 K M

4 Guard Rail Support B103-59R R30381 Wood 2 F M

5 Upper Bunk Side Rail B103-59R R30382 Wood 2 K M

6 Lower Bunk Side Rail B103-59R R30383 Wood 2 K M

7 Ladder B103-59R R30384 Wood 1 K M

8 Upper Bunk Panel (w/Label) B103-59P R30385 Wood 1 K M

9 Upper Bunk Panel B103-59P R30386 Wood 1 K M

10 Lower Bunk Panel B103-59P R30387 Wood 2 K M

11 Wood Dowel Cap B103-59P R30388 Wood 4 G P

12 Metal Dowel B103-59R R25938 Metal 4 G P

13 Hardware Pack B103-59R R31257

M6 x 70mm Bolt (24)

M6 x 30mm Bolt (4)   

JCBC-W Screw M6 x 30 (16)

Screw M4 x 30 (44)

Screw M4 x 16 (2)

Wood Dowel (32)

Barrel Nut M6 x15mm(24)

Metal Dowel (4)

M4 Allen Wrench (1)

Wood Dowel Cap (4)

1 G P

All Rights Reserved. Page  1 Of 1

FACTORY USE ONLY!!

MATERIALDESCRIPTION USED ON:

©Signature Design Furniture LLC. July, 2017

REPLACEMENT PART DESCRIPTION FORM

MRP# QTY.PART#

MODEL #: B103-59P,59R,59S

1

7

34 5

6

8

9

2

10

10

1
1


